
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Ribston Hall High School 
Stroud Road, Gloucester, GL1 5LE 

Tel 01452 382249 Fax 01452 308833  
 Email rhhs@ribstonhall.gloucs.sch.uk 

 

 

Bus Timetable 
Sept 2025 
- July 2026 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
All services are provided by the bus and coach companies as part of their service to the public or 

in response to a perceived need. Our influence, whilst not insubstantial, has no power to control or 
alter the actions of independent commercial enterprises. 

 
 
 

mailto:rhhs@ribstonhall.gloucs.sch.uk


 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please note: 
 
All services are provided by the bus and coach companies as part of their service to the public or in 
response to a perceived need.  
 
This leaflet was correct at the time of printing; however, we advise parents to check the bus 
company’s website. 
 
Full details about entitlement to free bus passes can be obtained from Shire Hall. Ribston Hall High 
School has direct liaison with the bus companies, but can only act as a co-ordination and 
communication channel. Our influence, whilst not insubstantial, has no power to control or alter the 
actions of independent commercial enterprises.  
 
Bus Pass Entitlement, Shire Hall:    Transport Office 01452-425390 
 
Other Transport queries, Shire Hall:   Karen Jackson 01452-425387 
 
Pulham & Sons (Coaches) Ltd  www.pulhamscoaches.com      01451 820369                                                                             
 
F R Willetts     www.willettsofyorkley.co.uk  01594 810080 
        
Bennetts Coaches    www.bennettscoaches.co.uk 01452 527809 
 
John Dix Travel    www.johndixtravel.co.uk  01452 886633 
 
KB Coaches     www.kb-coaches.co.uk  01453 825774 
 
Newent Community Link   sheppardhouse.co.uk  01531 821227 
 
Stagecoach (no school bus service)  www.stagecoach.co.uk  01452 505109 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.willettsofyorkley.co.uk/
http://www.bennettscoaches.co.uk/
mailto:NADservices@newentbb.co.uk


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Pulham & Sons (Coaches) Ltd 

Ribston Hall High School & The Crypt 
(taking over M8 Service from Marchants) 

T: 01451 820369 
info@pulhamscoaches.com 

 
 

Winchcombe, Back Lane, Library 06-56 16-52 
Winchcombe, Greet Road (Opposite Telephone Exchange) 06-59 16-52 
Greet, Evesham Road (Harvest Home Opposite Becketts Lane) 07-01 16-46 
Gretton, Bugatti Inn 07-05 16-42 
Gotherington, Cleeve Road (Village Stores) 07-14 16-35 
Bishops Cleeve, Gotherington Lane (Opposite Hardy Road) 07-17 16-31 
Bishops Cleeve, Church Road (Mill Parade) 07-19 16-29 
Bishops Cleeve, Cheltenham Road (Old Police Station) 07-20 16-28 
Bishops Cleeve, Two Hedges Road (Opposite Cleeve School) 07-23 16-25 
Woodmancote, Two Hedges Road (Britannia Way) 07-24 16-24 
Southam, Old Road (Opposite War Memorial) 07-26 16-22 
Prestbury, High Street (Opposite War Memorial) 07-29 16-19 
Prestbury, Deep Street (United Reformed Church) 07-30 16-18 
Prestbury, New Barn Lane (Pitville Campus) 07-32 16-16 
St Nicholas, Swindon Lane (Tommy Taylor’s Lane) 07-34 16-14 
Wymans Brook, W/Ridge Rd (Wymans Court) 07-36 16-12 
Hesters Way, P E Way (Grevil Road) 07-43 16-05 
Hesters Way, P E Way (Coronation Square Shops) 07-46 16-03 
Hesters Way, P E Way (Opposite Gloucestershire College) 07-47 16-02 
Benhall, A40 Gloucester Rd (Opposite GCHQ) 07-49 16-01 
Arle Court, A40 Gloucester Rd (Film Studios) 07-50 16-00 
The Crypt School 08-20 15-25 
Ribston Hall High School 08-30 15-35 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 
 

Pulham operate on a first come, first serve basis. Please go onto their website for current 
information, terms & conditions, prices and booking details. 

 
 
 

 
 

 

mailto:info@pulhamscoaches.com
https://www.google.com/maps/uv?hl=en&pb=!1s0x4871258344532ca9:0x3f0cec3e649afc54!2m22!2m2!1i80!2i80!3m1!2i20!16m16!1b1!2m2!1m1!1e1!2m2!1m1!1e3!2m2!1m1!1e5!2m2!1m1!1e4!2m2!1m1!1e6!3m1!7e115!4shttps://lh5.googleusercontent.com/p/AF1QipOoPdFeyhG8pEdNOqcvCZbHzsaSh6b0Y_9ZQ8bl%3Dw213-h160-k-no!5spulhams+coaches+-+Google+Search&imagekey=!1e10!2sAF1QipOoPdFeyhG8pEdNOqcvCZbHzsaSh6b0Y_9ZQ8bl&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwiuq8HZj53hAhUvQhUIHVo0BOYQoiowEXoECAoQBg


 
 
 
 
 
 
 

F R WILLETTS  
The Coachouse ~ Edenwall Road ~ Coalway ~ 
Coleford ~ GL16 7HW ~ Tel: 01594 810080 ~  

Email: willetts-schools@outlook.com 

 
 
 

 
 

Willetts provide a service from the Forest of Dean 
to Ribston Hall School.  

 
 

Pick Up Point Pick Up Approx Rtn 

 

 
 

Gloucester Grammar School – Route 1  

Coleford, The Angel 06:50 17:20 

Milkwall, Old Post Office 06:55 17:15 

Ellwood Crossroad, Ellwood 06:58 17:12 

Sling Crossroads, Sling 07:00      17:10 

Maypole Green, Bream 07:05 17:05 

Lydney Bus Station 07:15 17:00 

Highfield Hill Bus Stop, Lydney 07:17 16:58 

The Willows (A48) 07:18 16:57 

Blakeney, The Square 07:20 16:55 

Bullo Pill, Bus Stop 07:25 16:50 

Newnham Clock, Newnham 07:30 16:45 

Elton Corner 07:35 16:40 

Westbury-on-Severn, Bus Stop 07:38 16:37 

Wintles Hill (A48) 07:40 16:35 

Chaxhill (A48) 07:45 16:30 

Opp Old School, Minsterworth 07:50 16:25 

High School for Girls, Denmark Road 08:05 16:05 

Ribston Hall 08:20 15:45 

 

 

 
Willetts operate on a first come, first serve basis. Please go onto their website 

for current information, terms & conditions, prices and booking details. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjTz7fnu4XSAhXFshQKHcwGA0gQjRwIBw&url=http://www.willettsofyorkley.co.uk/&psig=AFQjCNHLeSqyYXgbF7cCbEmJT-9irVfDYg&ust=1486813946782197


 

 

 
HOME TO SCHOOL TRANSPORT 

The Crypt School & Ribston Hall High School 
 

Each year, our on-line booking service opens in the February  
prior to school transport being required in September.  

Book early to avoid disappointment or the need to join a waiting list. 
To book on-line please visit our website:  www.bennettscoaches.co.uk 

 
 

                Route RC 1 Pick up Drop Off 
1 A435 Teddington Hands (pull in bay by William Guilders) 07.09 16.27 

2 Finlay Way/The Cloisters 
(covered bus stop opposite Cloisters) 

07.15 16.20 

3 Bishops Cleeve/Evesham Road 
          (covered bus stop opposite Lidl Entrance) 

07.17 16.19 

4 Britannia Way 
(opposite Woodmancote School) 

07.19 16.16 

5 Cheltenham Road/ASDA Garage, Bishops Cleeve 07.24 16.11 

6 Wymans Lane 07.31 16.05 

7 Princess Elizabeth Way/Grevil Road 07.34 16.03 

8 Coronation Square 07.37 16.00 

9 Hubble Road 07.40 15.59 

10 Arle Court 07.43 15.57 

 Podsmead Road (The Crypt) 08.15 drop off  

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

08.20 drop off 
 

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

 
15.36 pick up 

 
               Route RC 2 Pick up Drop Off 

1 Shurdington Road/Kidnappers Lane 07.33 16.12 

2 Ermin Street/Cross Hands 07.41 16.04 

3 Ermin Street/Abbotswood 
(bus stop opp Vicarage Lane) 

07.43 16.02 

4 Ermin Street 
(bus stop opposite Victoria Inn) 

07.44 16.01 

5 Hucclecote Methodist Church 07.46 15.59 

6 Hucclecote Road/Community Centre 07.49 15.55 

7 North Upton Lane/Quail Close 07.51 15.53 

8 Abbeymead Avenue/Roman Road 07.52 15.52 

9 Abbeymead Avenue/Tesco Express 07.53 15.50 

 Podsmead Road (The Crypt) 08.10 drop off  

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

08.19 drop off 
 

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

 
15.37 pick up 

 
 
 

http://www.bennettscoaches.co.uk/


 
              Route RC 3 Pick up Drop Off 

1 London Road/Sixways 
(by entrance to St Edward’s School) 

07.20 16.22 

2 Copt Elm Road/Lyefield Road West 07.22 16.20 

3 Moorend Road/Withyholt Court 
(bus stop after Newcourt Road) 

07.25 16.17 

4 Leckhampton Road (Co-op) 07.28 16.13 

5 Norwood Arms (bus stop before roundabout) 07.31 16.11 

6 Moorend Park Road 
(outside Dorchester Hotel) PM only 

PM only 16.08 

7 Westall Green Texaco Garage 07.37 16.05 

8 Lansdown Road/Shelburne Road 
(bus stop between Shelburne Rd & Shell garage) 

07.41 16.02 

 Podsmead Road (The Crypt) 08.10 drop off  

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

08.16 drop off 
 

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

 
15.38 pick up 

 
            Route RC 4 Pick up Drop Off 

1 Twyning – Goodier’s Lane (bus stop oppose The Mayalls) 06.57 16.41 

2 A438 Ashchurch Road/Elmbury Drive 07.12 16.29 

3 A38 near The Wheatpieces 07.15 16.26 

4 A38 Monterey Road (by Costcutters) 07.18 16.24 

5 The Crescent, Tewkesbury 07.24 16.18 

6 Gloucester Road/Gupshill Layby 07.25 16.16 

7 A38 Cursey Lane (AM Only) 07.29 AM only 

8 The Swan, Coombe Hill 07.30 16.10 

9 Norton Village Hall 07.35 16.04 

 Podsmead Road (The Crypt) 08.10 drop off 
 

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

08.15 drop off 
 

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

 15.38 pick up 

 
            Route RC 5 Pick up Drop Off 

1 Albert Road 
(outside University of Gloucestershire) 

07.21 16.20 

2 Pittville Circus (outside No 2 Apsley Lodge) 07.23 16.18 

3 Berkhampsted School (in Pittville Circus Road, by Home Spring 
House) 

07.24 16.15 

4 Hales Road/Eldon Road 07.26 16.14 

5 Hales Road/Sydenham Road North 
(opposite side of road to SRN – no bus stop) 

07.27 16.12 

6 Old Bath Road/Sandford Mill Road 07.30 16.09 

7 Shurdington Road/Gwinett Court 07.39 16.01 

8 Shurdington Road/ Cheese Rollers 07.41 16.00 

 Podsmead Road (The Crypt) 08.09 drop off  

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

08.15 drop off 
 

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

 
15.40 pick up 

   



 
 

            Route RC 6 Pick up Drop Off 
1 Shurdington Road/Moorend Park Road 07.21 16.19 

2 The Park/Merestones Road (bus stop) 07.23 16.17 

3 Hatherley Court Road 07.25 16:16 

4 Warden Hill Road (School) 07.27 16.14 

5 Morrisons (Up Hatherley) 07.30 16.12 

6 Up Hatherley Way/Sunnyfield Lane 07.32 16.10 

7 The Reddings (opposite Leyson Road) 07.34 16.08 

8 The Pavilion, Hatherley Lane  07.36 16.05 

9 Barnwood Road/Queens Chip Shop 07.55 15.52 

 Podsmead Road (The Crypt) 08.17 drop off  

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

08.22 drop off 
 

 Tuffley Avenue/Calton Road (Ribston Hall) 
(by the Rose Gardens) 

 
15.40 pick up 

 
 

Bennetts Coaches provide reliable and efficient Home to School Transport.  
 

Apply from February for a place on the school bus starting September. 
Visit our website to submit your application: 

  www.bennettscoaches.co.uk 
 

We operate a bus pass system on all services to ensure we do not overload any 
of our vehicles. 

 
Bennetts Coaches has been awarded the top BUSK 6* Benchmark Rating for 

coach safety compliance. 
 

For more information about Home to School Transport contact: 
 

Melissa Lovell on 01452 527809 
or email:  melissa.lovell@bennettscoaches.co.uk 

 
 

            
 
 
 

 

http://www.bennettscoaches.co.uk/
mailto:melissa.lovell@bennettscoaches.co.uk
http://www.bennettscoaches.co.uk/


 

School Routes  

Thank you for choosing John Dix Travel LTD to provide transport for your child’s journey to 
School. Everything you need to know about how we operate our School Routes are in the detailed 
information on our website. 

 

JD1 

AM        PM 

0740: THE NIPPY CHIPPY, STONEHOUSE    1525: THE CRYPT SCHOOL 

0742: ELGIN MALL, STONEHOUSE     1540: ST PETER’S RC HIGH SCHOOL 

0744: DOWNTON ROAD, BRISTOL ROAD    1545: LINDEN, ROMNEY CLOSE, RIBSTON 

0748: ROWBOTHAM WAY, GREAT OLDBURY   1605: WHITMINSTER, WHITMINSTER INN 

0750: ROBERT HUBERT LANE, GREAT OLDBURY   1610: FRAMPTON ON SEVERN, THE BELL INN 

0759: FRAMPTON ON SEVERN, THE BELL INN   1617: ROBERT HUBERT LANE, GREAT OLDBURY 

0807: WHITMINSTER, WHITMINSTER INN    1620: ROWBOTHAM WAY, GREAT OLDBURY 

0825: THE CRYPT SCHOOL     1623: DOWNTON ROAD, BRISTOL ROAD 

0832: LINDEN, ROMNEY CLOSE, RIBSTON    1625: ELGIN MALL, STONEHOUSE 

0839: ST PETERS RC HIGH SCHOOL    1627: THE NIPPY CHIPPY, STONEHOUSE 

 
 
 

JD2 

AM        PM 

0742: BUSINESS PARK, WATERWELLS DRIVE   1525: THE CRYPT SCHOOL 

0745:  ASDA, KINGSWAY      1540: ST PETERS RC HIGH SCHOOL  

0747: KINLOSS DRIVE, KINGSWAY    1545: ROMNEY CLOSE, RIBSTON HALL 

0749: BAMPTON CASTLE WAY, KINGSWAY    1550: ELMORE LANE 

0754: HOLLY GROVE      1552: TESCO & SEVERNVALE SHOPS 

0755: OVERBROOK ROAD     1557: CURTIS HAYWARD DRIVE 

0756: CHILTERN ROAD      1559: DEERHURST PLACE 

0758: SUNNYFIELD ROAD     1601: SUNNYFIELD ROAD 

0800: DEERHURST PLACE     1603: CHILTERN ROAD 

0801: CURTIS HAYWARD DRIVE     1604: OVERBROOK ROAD 

0803: TESCO & SEVERNVALE SHOPS    1605: HOLLY GROVE 

0805: ELMORE LANE       1607: ASDA, KINGSWAY   

0825: THE CRYPT SCHOOL     1609: KINLOSS DRIVE, KINGSWAY  

0832: LINDEN, ROMNEY CLOSE, RIBSTON    1611: BAMPTON CASTLE WAY, KINGSWAY 

0839: ST PETERS RC HIGH SCHOOL    1615: BUSINESS PARK, WATERWELLS DRIVE 

 
 
 

JD3 

AM        PM 

0746: THE GREYHOUSE, CHELTENHAM ROAD   1525: THE CRYPT SCHOOL 

0748: ELMBRIDGE ROAD     1540: ST PETERS RC HIGH SCHOOL 

0749: DOUBLE GLOUCESTER     1545: RIBSTON HALL HIGH SCHOOL 

0751: OXTALLS CAMPUS, CHELTENHAM ROAD   1602: KINGSHOLM 

0755: ESTCOURT ROAD      1604: ESTCOURT ROAD 

0757: KINGSHOLM      1606: OXSTALLS CAMPUS, CHELTENHAM ROAD 

0815: RIBSTON HALL HIGH SCHOOL    1607: DOUBLE GLOUCESTER 

0825: THE CRYPT SCHOOL     1608: ELMBRIDGE ROAD  

0830: ST PETERS RC HIGH SCHOOL     1610: THE GREYHOUND, CHELTENHAM ROAD 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

JD4  

AM        PM 

0725: PIRTON LANE, CHELTENHAM ROAD EAST, CHURCHDOWN 1525: THE CRYPT SCHOOL  

0727: MORLEY AVENUE, PIRTON LANE    1540: ST PETERS RC HIGH SCHOOL 

0729: WINSTON ROAD, PIRTON LANE, CHURCHDOWN  1545: RIBSTON HALL HIGH SCHOOL 

0731: PRIORY COURT, STATION ROAD, CHURCHDOWN  1555: OPPOSITE GL1 LEISURE CENTRE 

0733: CHURCHDOWN LIBRARY, PARTON ROAD   1600: DENMARK ROAD   

0736: WISTERIA WAY, INNSWORTH    1605: JUST BEFORE LEVEN CLOSE ON CHURCH ROAD 

0738: SHEPHERDS WAY, INNSWORTH    1606: JUST AFTER LONGLEVENS RFC, LONGFORD LN 

0739: IMJIN BARRACKS      1607: HORSEBERE DRIVE 

0741: ALLOTMENTS, INNSWORTH LANE    1608: LONGFORD LANE, OPPOSITE BRIONNE WAY 

0745: LONGFORD LANE, OPPOSITE BRIONNE WAY   1610: ALLOTMENTS, INNSWORTH LANE  

0746: HORSEBERE DRIVE     1613: IMJIN BARRACKS  

0748: JUST BEFORE LONGLEVENS RFC ON LONGFORD LANE  1613: SHEPHERDS WAY, INNSWORTH 

0750: BUS STOP JUST AFTER LEVEN CLOSE ON CHURCH ROAD 1614: WISTERIA WAY, INNSWORTH  

0755: DENMARK ROAD      1617: CHURCHDOWN LIBRARY, PARTON RD  

0800: OPPOSITE GL1 LEISURE CENTRE    1618: PRIORY COURT, STATION RD, CHURCHDOWN 

0815: RIBSTON HALL HIGH SCHOOL    1621: WINSTON ROAD, PIRTON LN, CHURCHDOWN 

0825: THE CRYPT SCHOOL     1623: MORLEY AVENUE, PIRTON LANE 

0830: ST PETERS RC HIGH SCHOOL    1624: PIRTON LN, CHELT RD EAST, CHURCHDOWN    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JD5 

AM        PM 

0705:  KINGS ARMS, GLOUCESTER ROAD    1525: THE CRYPT SCHOOL 

0710: SWINDON ROAD      1540: ST PETERS RC HIGH SCHOOL 

0715: CHELTENHAM RACECOURSE    1545: RIBSTON HALL HIGH SCHOOL 

0718: PITVILLE CIRCUS      1616: ARLE COURT 

0720: BERKHAMPSTED SCHOOL, PITVILLE CIRCUS ROAD  1619: GRANLEY ROAD 

0724: BUS STOP OPP. KINGS ROAD ON HALES ROAD   1620: SHELL GARAGE 

0726: BUS STOP OPP. COLLEGE BATHS ROAD ON A40  1622: WESTALL GREEN, TEXACO GARAGE 

0728: COX’S MEADOW      1624: MONTPELLIER 

0732: WESTALL GREEN, TEXACO GARAGE    1625: THE PROMENADE 

0734: SHELL GARAGE      1634: CHELTENHAM RACECOURSE   

0736: GRANLEY ROAD      1638: PITVILLE CIRCUS    

0740: ARLE COURT      1640: BERKHAMPSTED SCHOOL, PITVILLE CIRCUS RD 

0815: RIBSTON HALL HIGH SCHOOL    1644: BUS STOP OPP. KINGS ROAD ON HALES ROAD 

0825: THE CRYPT SCHOOL     1647: BUS STOP OPP. COLLEGE BATHS ROAD ON A40 

0830: ST PETERS RC HIGH SCHOOL    1648: COX’S MEADOW 

        1654: THE NORWOOD ARMS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

JD6  

AM        PM 

0729: CROSS HANDS, BROCKWORTH    1525: THE CRYPT SCHOOL 

0730: VICARAGE LANE, ERMIN STREET    1536: RIBSTON HALL HIGH SCHOOL 

0732: BROCKWORTH, GOLF CLUB LANE    1549: MELICK CLOSE, BANEBURY ROAD 

0734: CHURCHDOWN LANE, HUCCLECOTE ROAD   1550: CHEVRIL CLOSE, BANEBURY ROAD 

0736: ROYAL OAK, HUCCLECOTE     1553: FIELDFARE, HERON WAY 

0738: QUAIL CLOSE, NORTH UPTON LANE    1554: THE HERON PRIMARY SCHOOL, HERON WAY 

0740: ROMAN ROAD, ABBEYMEAD AVENUE   1557: THE ASH PATH, UPTON ST LEONARDS 

0742: BISHOPS ROAD, ABBEYMEAD AVENUE   1559: THE POST OFFICE, UPTON ST LEONARDS 

0744: TESCO EXPRESS      1601: LAUREL GATE, UPTON LANE  

0748: LAUREL GATE, UPTON LANE    1604: TESCO EXPRESS  

0750: OPP. THE POST OFFICE, UPTON ST LEONARDS   1606: BISHOPS ROAD, ABBEYMEAD AVENUE  

0752: THE ASH PATH, UPTON ST LEONARDS   1607: ROMAN ROAD, ABBEYMEAD AVENUE 

0755:  THE HERON PRIMARY SCHOOL, HERON WAY   1609: QUAIL CLOSE, NORTH UPTON LANE 

0756: FIELDFARE, HERON WAY     1612: ROYAL OAK, HUCCLECOTE 

0759:  CHEVRIL CLOSE, BANEBURY ROAD    1614: CHURCHDOWN LANE, HUCCLECOTE ROAD 

0800: MELICK CLOSE, BANEBURY ROAD    1616: BROCKWORTH, GOLF CLUB LANE 

0815: LINDEN, ROMNEY CLOSE, RIBSTON    16:19 VICARAGE LANE, BROCKWORTH 

0825: THE CRYPT SCHOOL      16:20 CROSS HANDS, BROCKWORTH  

 
 
 

 

Please look at our website for current pricing and payment details. 

Please be aware there are completion dates for these applications and all places will be allocated 
on a first come, first served basis. We need confirmation of numbers to ensure that routes can be 
planned correctly. We also need to ensure that we have enough numbers so that routes are viable.  

 

 

 
 

JOHN DIX TRAVEL LTD, UNIT 2 THE OLD AIRFIELD, MORETON VALANCE,  
GLOUCESTER, GL2 7NG 

01452 886633 EMAIL: INFO@JOHNDIXTRAVEL.CO.UK 

 

 

https://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi8isS_iJ_TAhWJlxoKHZ7rA7oQjRwIBw&url=https://www.flickr.com/photos/67924603@N02/26027178591&psig=AFQjCNEho42m3OCK941BKXFiAuNy50Hddg&ust=1492091593573816


 
KB COACHES 

Hillview Garage ~ Claypits ~ Eastington ~ Stonehouse ~ GL10 3AJ ~ Tel: 01453 825774 ~  
Email: kbcoaches@yahoo.co.uk 

 
 

Pick up points and Times 
 

Pick Up Point Pick Up Approx Rtn 

Bristol - Gloucester  
Foxden Bus Stop, BS34 8SR 7.15 16.27 

Harry Stoke, BS34 8AN 7.19 16.23 

Great Stoke Way Bus Stop, BS34 8YU 7.20 16.19 
 
 

Webbs Wood Bus Stop, BS32 8DE 7.30 16.14 
 
 
 
 

Tesco Extra Willow Brook, BS32 8BS 7.32 16.12 

Patch Brook Bus Stop Aldi, BS32 9DG 7.34 16.10 

Ribston Hall High School 8.25 15.35 

Crypt School 8.20 15.30 

 

Swindon - Gloucester  
Swindon Link Centre, Carton Crescent, SN5 7BL 6.40 16.48 

Village Inn Bus Stop 6.43 16.40 

The Buffers, Ridgeway Farm School, SN5 4GT 6.48 16.43 
 
 

Garsington Drive, SN25 2BF  6.52 16.39 

Asda Orbital (Bus Lane), SN25 4AN 7.00 16.35 

Cricklade Bus Stop, SN6 6GH 7.11 16.23 

Latton Bus Stop, SN6 6DN 7.15 16.16 

Pheasant Way Bus Stop, GL7 1TD 7.25 16.10 

Ribston Hall High School 8.25 15.35 

 
PRICE ON REQUEST 

 

 
 

KB COACHES 
Hillview Garage ~ Claypits ~ Eastington ~ Stonehouse ~ GL10 3AJ ~ Tel: 01453 825774 ~  

Email: kbcoaches@yahoo.co.uk 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

NEWENT COMMUNITY LINK 
 

Tel: 01531 821227 
Website: NADservices@newentbb.co.uk 

 
 

 
 

 
Newent Community Transport provide a service from Gorsley Goff – Ribston as follows (please 

note: all timings may be affected by traffic conditions): 
 

 

Monday – Friday 
Route 1 

Outward ETA 
Return 

 Gorsley Goff 07:10am 16:50pm  

 Sheppard House 07:30am 16:35pm 

 Newent Library 07:34am  16:40pm 

 Hartpury 07:45am   

 Royal Exchange  16:20pm 

 School Arrival/Pick up 08:05am 16:00pm 

 
 

Monday – Friday 
Route 2 

Outward ETA 
Return 

 Mitcheldean 07:20am 16:50pm  

 Huntley 07:25am 16:45pm 

 Solomon’s Tump 07:30am  16:40pm 

 School Arrival/Pick up 08:00am  16:10pm 

 
PRICE ON REQUEST 

PLEASE CONTACT DIRECT TO DISCUSS ADDING ANY STOPS TO THESE ROUTES 
 

 

NEWENT COMMUNITY LINK 
 


